OUR TERMS & CONDITIONS

Last updated: October 19th August 2024

Welcome to Polestar Productions! Please carefully read and understand the following Terms and Conditions ("Terms") before using our website or services. By accessing and using our services, you agree to comply with these Terms. If you do not agree with any part of these Terms, please refrain from using Polestar Production's services.

1. Acceptance of Terms

By accessing or using Polestar Productions, you agree to these Terms, which may be updated from time to time. It is your responsibility to review these Terms periodically.

2. Privacy Policy

Your use of Polestar Productions is also governed by our Privacy Policy, which is incorporated by reference into these Terms. Please review our Privacy Policy to understand how we collect, use, and protect your personal information.

3. User Accounts

3.1. To access certain features of Polestar Productions, you may need to create a user account. You agree to provide accurate, current, and complete information when registering for an account and to keep your login credentials secure.

3.2. You are responsible for any activity that occurs under your account, and you must notify us immediately of any unauthorised use of your account.

4. User Conduct

4.1. You agree to use Polestar Productions in a manner consistent with all applicable UK laws and regulations.

4.2. You will not:

– Upload, transmit, or share any content that is unlawful, harmful, threatening, abusive, defamatory, or otherwise objectionable.

– Engage in any activity that could disrupt or harm our services or systems.

– Use our services for any unauthorised or unlawful purposes.

- Attempt to gain unauthorised access to any part of our services or systems.

5. Intellectual Property

5.1. All content and materials on Polestar Productions, including but not limited to text, graphics, logos, images, software, and the organization and layout of the website, are the property of Polestar Productions or its licensors and are protected by UK copyright, trademark, and other intellectual property laws.

5.2. You may not use, modify, reproduce, or distribute any content from Polestar Productions without prior written consent.

6. Termination

We reserve the right to suspend or terminate your access to Polestar Productions at our discretion and without notice, for any reason, including if we believe you have violated these Terms.

7. Disclaimers

7.1. Polestar Productions provides its services "as is" without warranties of any kind, either express or implied.

7.2. We do not guarantee the accuracy, completeness, or reliability of the content and services provided on our platform.

7.3. We are not responsible for any damages or losses resulting from the use of our services or the content we provide.

8. Limitation of Liability

To the extent permitted by UK law, Polestar Productions shall not be liable for any indirect, incidental, special, consequential, or punitive damages, or for any lost profits or revenues.

9. Changes to Terms

We may revise these Terms at any time by updating this page. You should regularly check this page to review the current Terms.

10. Contact Information

You may contact us at

Polestar Productions

Harrogate Business Centre, Harrogate, North Yorkshire, HG2 8ER

Telephone : 01423 900643

Email:tony@polestar-productions.uk